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Contest Name
Governor / Lt. Governor
Comptroller
Attorney General

U.s. Senator

Representative In Congress (8) Congressional District 8

State Senator (14) Legislative District 14

House Of Delegates (14) Legislative Districts 14
County Executive

County Council At Large

County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7
Judge Of The Circuit Court (6) Judicial Circuit 6
Judge, Court Of Appeals (7) Appellate Circuit 7
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large

Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large

Judge, Court Of Special Appeals (7) Appellate Circuit 7

State's Attorney

Clerk Of The Circuit Court

Register Of Wills

Sheriff

Board Of Education At Large

Board Of Education (1)

Board Of Education (3)

Board Of Education (5)

Question 1

Question 2

Question 3

Question 4

Question 5

Question A

State Senator (39) Legislative District 39
House Of Delegates (39) Legislative Districts 39
State Senator (19) Legislative District 19

House Of Delegates (19) Legislative Districts 19

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phase2

Yes

2022-12-05 10:55

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

12

5

99

93

102

109

16

10

19

10

10

15

12

11

14

Cast by
Contest

342,456
338,683
336,933
342,438
263,914
45,433
117,406
333,309
1,177,484
48,542
897,463
265,856
262,927
260,607
262,432
278,764
273,195
273,659
269,799
246,288
247,445
253,293
242,890
301,558
313,326
310,637
330,171
257,239
283,168
28,770
68,678
39,001

92,898

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.004%
0.001%
0.002%
0.029%
0.035%
0.004%
0.006%
0.002%
0.009%
0.002%
0.012%
0.002%
0.001%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.001%
0.002%
0.002%
0.006%
0.002%
0.004%
0.008%
0.003%
0.003%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.005%
0.007%
0.001%
0.000%

0.005%



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54
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Audit Threshold Report

Representative In Congress (6) Congressional District 6
County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2
State Senator (15) Legislative District 15

House Of Delegates (15) Legislative Districts 15
State Senator (9) Legislative District 9

House Of Delegates (9a) Legislative Districts 9a
State Senator (17) Legislative District 17

House Of Delegates (17) Legislative Districts 17
County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3
State Senator (18) Legislative District 18

House Of Delegates (18) Legislative Districts 18
County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4
State Senator (16) Legislative District 16

House Of Delegates (16) Legislative Districts 16
County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1
County Council (6) Councilmanic District 6
County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5
Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4
State Senator (20) Legislative District 20

House Of Delegates (20) Legislative Districts 20
Question B Election District 12

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phase2 Yes 2022-12-05 10:55
1 68,064 0.001%
1 44,888 0.002%
0 45,495 0.000%
0 126,767 0.000%
0 5,098 0.000%
0 9,238 0.000%
0 31,639 0.000%
7 99,270 0.007%
0 43,586 0.000%
0 41,104 0.000%
0 105,004 0.000%
1 49,108 0.002%
1 44,925 0.002%
1 124,259 0.001%
1 50,802 0.002%
0 37,493 0.000%
0 41,861 0.000%
2 9,043 0.022%
1 34,113 0.003%
1 92,481 0.001%
0 7,275 0.000%

642 10,518,175 0.006%




